

PREVAILED	Roll Call No. _____
FAILED	Ayes _____
WITHDRAWN	Noes _____
RULED OUT OF ORDER	

HOUSE MOTION _____

MR. SPEAKER:

I move that House Bill 1812 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 1, line 6, after "corporation" insert "**or district anywhere in**
- 2 **the United States**".
- 3 Page 1, line 7, delete "." and insert "**if the residence of the parents**
- 4 **can be reasonably determined.**".
- 5 Page 2, line 6, reset in roman "Where the legal settlement of a
- 6 student, in a situation to which".
- 7 Page 2, reset in roman lines 7 through 10.
- 8 Page 2, line 11, reset in roman "except where the parents of the"
- 9 Page 2, line 11, delete "student:" and insert "student".
- 10 Page 2, line 11, reset in roman "are able to support the".
- 11 Page 2, line 12, reset in roman "student but have placed him in the
- 12 home of another"
- 13 Page 2, line 12, delete "person;" and insert "person,".
- 14 Page 2, line 12, reset in roman "or".
- 15 Page 2, line 13, reset in roman "permitted the student to live with
- 16 another".
- 17 Page 2, line 13, delete "person." and insert "person,".
- 18 Page 2, line 13, reset in roman "primarily for the".
- 19 Page 2, reset in roman line 14.
- 20 Page 2, line 15, reset in roman "person resides.".
- 21 Page 2, line 20, reset in roman "However, if a student does not
- 22 reside".
- 23 Page 2, reset in roman line 21.
- 24 Page 2, line 22, reset in roman "to support the child".
- 25 Page 2, line 22, after "support the child" insert ",,".

- 1 Page 2, line 22, reset in roman "and the child is not residing with a
- 2 person".
- 3 Page 2, reset in roman lines 23 through 25.
- 4 Page 2, line 26, reset in roman "not be required by the school. In
- 5 addition,"
- 6 Page 2, line 26, delete "If a contributing".
- 7 Page 2, line 27, delete "reason for the establishment of".
- 8 Page 2, line 28, reset in roman "established".
- 9 Page 2, line 28, after "solely", insert "**primarily**".
- 10 Page 2, line 28, reset in roman "for".
- 11 Page 2, line 28, delete "was".
- 12 Page 2, line 29, delete "the legal guardianship".
- 13 Page 2, line 30, delete "or custodianship".
- 14 Page 2, line 39, after "corporation, insert "**or district**".
(Reference is to HB 1812 as printed February 9, 2005.)

Representative Ayres